

PRIVACY POLICY

Emanate Wireless, Inc. ("Emanate") is committed to protecting the privacy of individuals and companies who visit our website ("Visitors") or who use our Hardware and Cloud services ("Cloud Service Customers").

Emanate and its third party service providers use robust security measures to protect all information collected.

Website Visitors:

Information Collected.

When expressing an interest in obtaining further information about the company, Emanate requires you to provide personal contact information. Emanate may also collect information as Visitors navigate the Web site, through the use of commonly-used information-gathering tools such as cookies and web beacons. This includes information from your web browser, your IP address and the actions that you take on the Web site. Emanate may collect data in a form that does not, on its own, permit direct association with any specific individual.

Use of Information Collected.

Emanate may use the information to perform the services requested. Emanate may share information with contracted third party service providers to provide services on Emanate's behalf. This information may be aggregated and used to help Emanate provide more useful information and to improve products and service. Aggregated data is considered non-personal information.

Cloud Service Customers:

Customer Data.

When purchasing products and services, Emanate may require you to provide financial qualification and billing information. We won't use each other's name or trademarks without written consent, but we may use your company name and logo in customer lists on our website and collateral.

Data Collected By the Cloud Service.

By using the Hardware and Cloud Service, you understand and agree that you are providing data (both configuration and run-time measured data) regarding the pieces of equipment that are monitored by the Hardware. By means of the Hardware and Cloud Service, you are transferring that data to Emanate for processing and storage.

Use of Data Collected By the Cloud Service.

We process and store this data exclusively for the purpose of providing Services to you, except to the extent necessary to protect our rights in any dispute with you or as required by law.

The collected data may be aggregated and anonymized, and then used to help Emanate provide more useful information to its customer base, and to improve products and service. Aggregated and anonymized data is in a form that does not permit direct association with any specific Customer or Individual.

Copyright © 2014, 2015, 2016. Emanate Wireless, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Emanate Wireless, the Emanate Wireless logo, and PowerPath are trademarks of Emanate Wireless, Inc.